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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1428 1298 1500 - - -
PG [2 Year Program(s)] 480 462 - - - -
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by your Institution)
(All programs No. of Male No. of Female Total Students Within State Outside State Outside Economically Socially No. of students No. of students No. of students No. of students
of all years) Students Students (Including male | (Including male Country Backward Challenged receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
& female) & female) (Including male | (Including male (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
& female) & female) Including male reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
& female) from the State from Institution | from the Private | reimbursement
and Central Funds Bodies
Government
UG [3 Years 2286 1572 3858 3855 2 1 3733 125 998 179 56 2625
Program(s)]
PG [2 Year 297 417 714 714 0 0 615 99 250 220 8 236
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No.
students admitted in

of first year

the year

Academic Year

No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed graduates per
annum(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2017-18

1492

1484

2019-20

1317

122

180000( Rupees One
lakh eighty thousand
only)

413

2018-19

1500

1413

2020-21

1320

95

360000(Rupees three
lakh and sixty
thousand only )

490

2019-20

1500

1251

2021-22

1126

184

222000(Rupees two
lakh and twenty two
thousand only)

376

PG [2 Years Prog

ram(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year

No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed graduates per
annum(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2018-19

491

426

2019-20

312

158

138800(Rupees one
lakh thirty eight
thousand and eight
hundred only )

49




2019-20 460 333 2020-21 297 141 144000(Rupees one 42
lakh and forty four
thousand only )

2020-21 462 346 2021-22 286 110 180000(Rupees one 33
lakh and eighty
thousand only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital Expenditure for previous 3 years
Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

130954 (Rupees One lakh twenty thousand five hundred and
fifty four)

1342116 (Rupees Thirteen lakhs forty two thousand one
hundred and sixteen)

965862 (Rupees Nine lakhs sixty five thousand eight hundred
and sixty two)

New Equipment for Laboratories

1164065 (Rupees Eleven lakhs sixty four thousand and sixty
five)

11634373 (Rupees one crore sixteen lakhs thirty four thousand
three hundred and seventy three )

16036256 (Rupees one crore sixty lakhs thirty six thousand two
hundred and fifty sixRupees one crore sixty lakhs thirty six
thousand two hundred and fifty six)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

740947 (Rupees Seven lakhs forty thousand nine hundred and
forty seven)

1955504 (Rupees Nineteen lakhs fifty five thousand five
hundred and four)

2490744 (Rupees Twenty four lakhs ninety thousand seven
hundred and forty four)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational Expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

191099140 (Rupees Nineteen crores ten lakhs ninety nine
thousand one hundred forty )

196705647 (Rupees Nineteen crores sixty seven lakhs five
thousand six hundred and forty seven)

197681282 (Rupees Nineteen crores seventy six lakhs eighty
one thousand two hundred and eighty two)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

21497275 (Rupees two crores fourteen lakhs ninety seven
thousand two hundred and seventy five)

22888266 (Rupees two crores twenty eighty lakhs eighty
thousand two hundred and sixty six)

38509829 (Rupees three crores eighty five lakhs nine thousand
eight hundred and twenty nine)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

1440123 (Rupees Fourteen lakhs forty thousand one hundred
and twenty three)

946329 (Rupees Nine lakhs forty six thousand three hundred
and twenty nine )

940977 (Rupees Nine lakhs forty thousand nine hundred and
seventy seven)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of Physically Challenged Students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for

handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Number of faculty members entered

243




