# **National Institutional Ranking Framework**

Ministry of Education
Government of India

# Data Submitted by Institution for India Rankings '2023'

Institute Name: Ayya Nadar Janaki Ammal College [IR-C-C-36579]

## Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	1428	1298	1500	-	-	-
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	480	462	-	-	-	-

## Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	2286	1572	3858	3855	2	1	3733	125	998	179	56	2625
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	297	417	714	714	0	0	615	99	250	220	8	236

#### Placement & Higher Studies

## UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2017-18	1492	1484	2019-20	1317	122	180000( Rupees One lakh eighty thousand only)	413
2018-19	1500	1413	2020-21	1320	95	360000(Rupees three lakh and sixty thousand only)	490
2019-20	1500	1251	2021-22	1126	184	222000(Rupees two lakh and twenty two thousand only)	376

#### PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2018-19	491	426	2019-20	312	158	138800(Rupees one lakh thirty eight thousand and eight hundred only)	49

2019-20	460	333	2020-21	297	141	144000(Rupees one lakh and forty four thousand only )	42
2020-21	462	346	2021-22	286	110	180000(Rupees one lakh and eighty thousand only)	33

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital Expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	
	Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities	and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)		
Library	130954 (Rupees One lakh twenty thousand five hundred and fifty four)	1342116 (Rupees Thirteen lakhs forty two thousand one hundred and sixteen)	965862 (Rupees Nine lakhs sixty five thousand eight hundred and sixty two)	
New Equipment for Laboratories	1164065 (Rupees Eleven lakhs sixty four thousand and sixty five)	11634373 (Rupees one crore sixteen lakhs thirty four thousand three hundred and seventy three )	16036256 (Rupees one crore sixty lakhs thirty six thousand two hundred and fifty sixRupees one crore sixty lakhs thirty six thousand two hundred and fifty six)	
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	740947 (Rupees Seven lakhs forty thousand nine hundred and forty seven)	1955504 (Rupees Nineteen lakhs fifty five thousand five hundred and four)	2490744 (Rupees Twenty four lakhs ninety thousand seven hundred and forty four)	

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational Expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20		
Utilised Amount		Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount		
	Annual Operation	onal Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	191099140 (Rupees Nineteen crores ten lakhs ninety nine thousand one hundred forty )	196705647 (Rupees Nineteen crores sixty seven lakhs five thousand six hundred and forty seven)	197681282 (Rupees Nineteen crores seventy six lakhs eighty one thousand two hundred and eighty two)		
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	21497275 (Rupees two crores fourteen lakhs ninety seven thousand two hundred and seventy five)	22888266 (Rupees two crores twenty eighty lakhs eighty thousand two hundred and sixty six)	38509829 (Rupees three crores eighty five lakhs nine thousand eight hundred and twenty nine)		
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	1440123 (Rupees Fourteen lakhs forty thousand one hundred and twenty three)	946329 (Rupees Nine lakhs forty six thousand three hundred and twenty nine )	940977 (Rupees Nine lakhs forty thousand nine hundred and seventy seven)		

## PCS Facilities: Facilities of Physically Challenged Students

Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

# **Faculty Details**

Number of faculty members entered	243
-----------------------------------	-----